WARRANTY



Plant Warranty

Plant material installed by Holly Days Nursery, Inc. will be under warranty for one year from date of installation. The customer must follow care instructions for plant warranty to be valid. Watering instructions can be found on our website. Warranty is valid for one plant replacement only of same or equal value plant, for one time only. This does not include labor or delivery of plant, meaning you, the customer, may pick up your replacement plant at Holly Days Nursery, Inc. at no charge. If you would like a representative from Holly Days Nursery, Inc. to replace it for you, our hourly charge is \$55 per labor hour. We must be notified of plants in ill health before they are beyond saving. Warranty does not cover damage caused by man, animal, drought, flooding, over-watering, or under-watering, insects, disease, or unusual acts of nature, such as excessively cold winter. Exclusions - There will be no warranty on any Crape Myrtle, Roses, perennials, annuals, sod, or ground cover, as well as Southern Magnolia and Broad-Leaf Evergreens planted after November 15th. All transplants of material provided by customer will not be covered under this warranty. All plants discounted over 30% are excluded from warranty.

Lawns

Hydro-seeding, slit-seeding, and over-seeding of grass is not guaranteed. Due to varying weather conditions and the buyer's responsibility for care, a warranty cannot be given for grass establishments. Holly Days Nursery, Inc. will guarantee to provide only the best product and correct applications and installation of seed and sod. Holly Days Nursery, Inc. is not responsible for storm damage or rain washout of seeded grass and/or topsoil. If these situations occur, the area can be re-seeded/re-graded at the buyer's expense only after the original contract has been paid in full.

Patio, Walkways, Walls

Installation by Holly Days Nursery, Inc. will be conditionally warranted for 24 months from date of installation. This warranty covers defects in workmanship or any material defects. This warranty does not include any damage incurred by homeowner, such as damage by mowers, tractors, or other equipment, or any other damage not incurred by normal wear and tear. Hardscaping installation by Holly Days Nursery, Inc. exceeds, all Interlocking Concrete Pavement Institute (ICPI) and E.P. Henry specifications.

Concrete

Concrete work is not under any warranty from stress cracks. Colored concrete is not exact match as same samples.

Lighting

Professional grade, low voltage lighting systems installed by Holly Days Nursery include a 1-year warranty on any defects in workmanship. All light fixtures come with a 10-year Manufacturer's Warranty. All transformers come with a Lifetime Manufacturer's Warranty. The manufacturer's warranty includes flaking or corrosion on fixtures or material defects. The warranty does not include bulb replacement.

Pond Materials

Any warranty on any portion of the materials comprised of ponds shall be limited to the terms and conditions of the Manufacturer's Warranty. Defective pond materials will be replaced during the Manufacturer's Warranty period with the identical or similar item. The warranty is limited to the cost of the defective material.

Pond Workmanship

Holly Days Nursery, Inc. shall guarantee the installation of ponds for one (1) year against defects in workmanship. The guarantee does not cover damage caused by neglect, mistreatment, or alteration to the work by the client or any other individual. The work is not guaranteed against damage caused by ground settlement or erosion, weather conditions, including but not limited to, drought, flooding, extreme cold or heat, or other acts of nature. This guarantee is limited to the replacement and installation of materials.

